(i) the annual report on Form 10-KSB of SurgiCare for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003 included in Annex C to this proxy
statement;

(ii) the management�s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations, historical financial statements, and the
related notes of IPS, included in Annex I to this proxy statement;

(iii) the management�s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations, historical financial statements, and the
related notes of DCPS, included in Annex J to this proxy statement; and

(iv) the management�s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations, historical financial statements, and the
related notes of MBS, included in Annex K to this proxy statement.

69

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2003

(A) (B) (C) (D)
Integrated Medical Dennis Cain (E) (F) (G)
Physician Billing Physicians SurgiCare/ DCPS/ (A)+(B)+(C)

SurgiCare, Inc. Solutions, Inc. Services, Inc. Solutions,
Ltd. IPS MBS +(D)+(E)+(F)

as reported as reported as reported as reported Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
31-Dec-03 31-Dec-03 30-Sep-03 31-Dec-03 Adjustments Adjustments Combined

Current Assets
Cash and Cash
equivalents $ 141,553 $ 50,274 $ 60,915 $ 388,030 $ 5,779,910 (f) $ (3,750,000)(g) $ 2,670,682
Receivables 1,529,437 2,469,874 770,760 256,262 5,026,333
Inventory 338,470 127,535 466,005
Prepaid expenses and
other current assets 156,320 331,726 26,531 1,998 516,575

Total current assets 2,165,780 2,979,409 858,206 646,290 5,779,910 (3,750,000) 8,679,595
Property, Plant &
Equipment 2,258,982 361,866 98,552 98,500 2,817,900
Other Long-Term
Assets
Intangibles, including
goodwill 8,209,523 7,813,458 0 0 9,823,837 (b) 9,784,549 (g) 35,631,367
Real estate and related
guarantee 4,000,000 4,000,000
Other assets 821,857 82,023 32,445 0 936,325

Total other long-term
assets 13,031,380 7,895,481 32,445 0 9,823,837 9,784,549 40,567,692

Total assets $ 17,456,142 $ 11,236,756 $989,203 $ 744,790 $ 15,603,747 $ 6,034,549 $ 52,065,187

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and
accrued expenses 4,138,539 3,727,089 232,486 118,557 1,500,000 (b) (84,850)(g) 9,631,821
Income taxes payable 203,168 203,168

(220,090)(f)
Current portion of
long-term debt and
capital lease obligation 8,525,268 7,448,780 14,460 (5,245,549)(a) 10,522,869

Total current liabilities 12,663,807 11,175,869 450,114 118,557 (3,965,639) (84,850) 20,357,858
Long-Term Liabilities
Long-term debt and
capital lease
obligations 103,341 2,234,099 35,127 0 500,000 (g) 2,872,567

Total-long term
liabilities 103,341 2,234,099 35,127 0 0 500,000 2,872,567
Redeemable
Convertible Preferred
stock 12,291,513 (12,291,513)(c) 0

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred Stock 2,038 (1,138)(e) 900

7,003 (f)
(2,821)(c)

(137,722)(d) (1,000)(g)
Common Stock,
Class A, B and C 135,414 2,821 1,000 9,036 (a) 1,288 (g) 15,019

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 84

Capital (291,499) 291,499 (g) 0
(4,241,144)(b)
5,236,513 (a)
11,669,334 (c)

137,722 (d)
1,138 (e)

Additional
paid-in-capital 17,116,523 9,392,506 114,000 5,992,997 (f) 6,634,306 (g) 52,053,895
Retained Earnings
(Accumulated Deficit) (12,518,413) (23,235,052) 418,962 917,732 12,518,413 (b) (1,336,694)(g) (23,235,052)

38,318 (b)
Treasury stock (38,318) (625,000) (30,000) 625,000 (c) 30,000(g) 0
Shareholders
receivable (8,250) 8,250 (b) 0

Total stockholders�
equity 4,688,994 (14,464,725) 503,962 626,233 31,862,037 5,597,252 28,834,762

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 17,456,142 $ 11,236,756 $989,203 $ 744,790 $ 15,603,747 $ 6,034,549 $ 52,065,187

See Accompanying Introduction and Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

70

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2003

(a)   Conversion of Brantley III and Brantley Capital Corporation Debt to SurgiCare, Inc. Stock

Represents the conversion of outstanding IPS and SurgiCare notes (and related interest) payable to Brantley affiliates into an estimate of
9,035,980 (on a pre-split basis) shares of SurgiCare, Inc. common Class A and Class B stock as follows:

[…]

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
BALANCE SHEET � (Continued)

The adjustment to additional paid in capital was calculated based on a total value of common stock issued of $7,482,583 at a post reverse
split par value of $0.001, the elimination of the equity accounts of DCPS/MBS and recording the purchase transaction as follows:

Stock consideration 1,287,880 shares
Par value $0.001

Common Stock $ (1,288)
Goodwill 9,784,549
Cash (3,750,000)
Accrued expenses 84,850
Notes payable (500,000)
Common Stock 1,000
Retained Earnings 1,336,694
Treasury Stock (30,000)
Capital (291,499)

Net � Additional paid in capital $ 6,634,306

75

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 92

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the twelve-month period ended December 31, 2003

(F)
(A) (B) (D)

Integrated (C) Dennis Cain (E) (G)
Physician Medical Billing Physicians SurgiCare/ DCPS/ (A)+(B)+(C)

SurgiCare, Inc. Solutions, Inc. Services, Inc. Solutions, Ltd. IPS MBS Pro +(D)+(E)+(F)
as reported as reported as reported as reported Pro Forma Forma Pro Forma
31-Dec-03 31-Dec-03 30-Sep-03 31-Dec-03 Adjustments Adjustments Combined

Operating revenues $ 8,064,523 $24,283,152 $6,060,302 $4,010,797 $42,418,774
Cost of services 4,528,644 15,040,180 0 0 19,568,824

Gross margin 3,535,879 9,242,972 6,060,302 4,010,797 0 0 22,849,950
General and
administrative expenses:
Salaries and benefits 1,576,831 4,101,010 4,547,114 2,525,068 (676,007)(b) 12,074,016
Facility rent and related
costs 1,299,268 1,300,644 253,281 137,058 2,990,251
Depreciation and
amortization 858,924 680,494 50,779 47,570 1,637,767
Professional and
consulting fees 1,097,264 929,179 75,906 20,597 2,122,946
Insurance 178,161 564,472 20,872 10,508 774,013
Provision for doubtful
accounts 289,823 1,986,564 2,276,387
Other 799,921 1,633,406 957,133 514,731 3,905,191

Total general and
administrative 6,100,192 11,195,769 5,905,085 3,255,532 0 (676,007) 25,780,571

Other operating expenses:
Charge for impairment of
intangible assets 2,560,906 2,560,906
Loss (gain) on sale of
assets 144,259 (512) 143,747
Impairment of investment
in land 579,386 579,386

Total other operating
expenses 723,645 2,560,906 (512) 0 0 0 3,284,039

Total Operating expenses 6,823,837 13,756,675 5,904,573 3,255,532 0 (676,007) 29,064,610

Operating Income (loss) (3,287,958) (4,513,703) 155,729 755,265 0 676,007 (6,214,660)

Other income
Interest expense (1,922,315) (784,008) (4,552) 322,015(a) (40,000)(d) (2,428,860)
Interest income 2,593 546 3,139
Equity in
(earnings) losses of
limited partnerships 194,444 194,444
Other income 32,206 32,205
Other expense, net (24,034) (24,034)

Total other expense, net (1,695,666) (808,042) (1,959) 546 322,015 (40,000) (2,223,106)

Income (Loss) before
income taxes (4,983,624) (5,321,745) 153,770 755,811 322,015 636,007 (8,437,766)
Income taxes expenses
(recovery) 173,407 (52,194) 121,213

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 93

Net Income (Loss) $ (4,810,217) $ (5,321,745) $ 101,576 $ 755,811 $322,015 $ 636,007 $ (8,316,553)

76

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

Historical and Pro Forma primary and fully diluted per share data:

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2003

Historical Pro Forma

Net Loss $ (4,810,217) (8,316,553)
Weighted average shares outstanding 24,754,050 14,247,682(c)
Dilutive stock options and warrants

(A) (A)
Conversion of preferred shares (B) (B)
Conversion of debt (C) (C)
Weighted average shares outstanding for diluted net loss per
share
Net Loss per share � Primary $ (0.19) $ (0.58)

Net Loss per share � Diluted $ (0.19) $ (0.58)

The following potentially dilutive securities are not included in the 2003 Historical and Pro Forma calculation of common shares